

# Vishakha Committee

## A.Y.

## 2021-2022



## Vishakha Committee 2021-2022

## **Meeting Notice**

The Online meeting of the Vishakha Committee will be held on 26<sup>th</sup> July 2021 at 11:30 am on Zoom app.Therefore all members hereby informed to be actively present on time for the online meeting to discuss various topics and issues of the committee.

#### Agenda of the Meeting

- 1. Confirmation of minutes of last meeting.
  - 2. Duty allotment regarding Anti-Ragging activities.
  - 3. New Boards are to be made.
  - 4. Frequent visits and resolutions.
  - 5. Any other matter with permission of Chairman.

Dr.S.G.BAviskar PRINCIPAL MVP's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad, Dist. Nashik

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's



Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad.

Tal. Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik (M.S.) 423104 Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (ID No-PU/NS/AC/108/2007) AISHE : C-42066 Email: - <u>mvpprinmanmad@gmail.com</u> Telephone: - 02591-225364 ISO 9001:2015 Certified

### Sexual Harassment Preventive Committee 2021-2022

Sr. No.	Name of Members	Designation
1.	Prin. Dr. S.G. Baviskar	Chairman
2.	Dr Smt.S.B. Kalnar	Member
3.	Prof.A.B.Jadhav	Member
4.	Prof.A.S.Kardel	Member
5.	Prof.S.J.Thoke	Member
6.	Prof.N.V.Bhabad	Member
7.	Prof.A.P.Navale	Member
8.	Miss. Kajal Zalte	Student
9.	Mr. Akash Jadhav	Student
10.	Mr.Babu Shaikh	Journalist

## (Vishakha Committee)

Dr.S.G.Baviskar

PRINCIPAL MVP's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad, Dist. Nashik



## Vishakha Committee 2021-2022

### Report

MVP's Arts Commerce and Science College Manmad Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune organised Online meeting of Vishakha committee on 26 July 2021 According to the rules and regulation of Vishakha committee sexual harassment of women's at working place. The meeting was conducted on Zoom. All the members of this committee actively joined this meet and discussed various Topics regarding functions of vishakha committee.

The co-ordinator of the program Smt. Dr. S.B.Kalnar said, "If we use our rights nobody will harm us". The members such as Prof. Smt.A.S.Kardel Prof. Smt.S.J.Thoke, Principal Dr.S.G.Baviskar Prof. A.P.Navale, Prof.A.B.Jadhav, and Prof. N.V.Bhabad etc attended the meeting.

Dr. S.B.Kalnar

Co-ordinator Visakha committee

Dr.S.G.Baviskar

PRINCIPAL MVP's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Manmad, Dist. Nashik